
9RDINANCE No. "$. ffi ;i ¡ # ffi 

Amend contract with Aliquant Corporation for web-based benefit enrollment and related IT administrative 
software system services to extend the termination date of the contract from June 30, 2010, to June 30,2013 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35136) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Office of Management and Finance, Bureau of Human Resources requires the continuing 
provision of employee health and welfare administration as provided under PCC Section5.33.220. 

2. In order to maintain employee health and welfare administrative and enrollment services it is deemed 
appropriate and necessaryto implement the following contract amendment effective July 1, 2010 as 

attached in the following Exhibit: 

a. Aliquant Corporation for benefit administration services effective July 1, 2010 through June 
30,2013. 

The Health Fund Budgets for FY 2010-11 include appropriations in support of the benefit related 
contracts listed above. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a, The Mayor or the Director of Human Resources is hereby authorized to execute the contract 
amendments and any subsequent renewals during the term of the contracts, substantially similar 
hereto as Exhibits A-D attached. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants not to exceed the 
amounts listed in each independent contract. 

Passed by the Council: fu1AY 0 5 ?U1tì LaVonne Griffln-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portþd 

Mayor Sam Adams Bv/*J 
/J- , /¿t.-', t l"it¿-

Prepared by: Cathy L. Bless 
Date Prepared: April 9,2010 ."' Deputy 



u tt¡ I') 

- :::ãþffzw 62 3 
AgendaNo. { e6.) 738ORDINANCE NO. ¿ T' 'J 

Title 

Amend contract with Aliquant Corporation for web-based benefit enrollment and related lT 
administrative software system services to extend the termination date of the contract from June 
30,2010, to June 30,2013. (Ordinancejamend$ Contract No. þZUSA¡ 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com m issioner/Aud itor: 

Adams 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

¡nance and Administration - Ad 

Bureau Head: Yvonne L. Deckard, 

Prepared by: Cathy Bless
 
Date Prepared: 4l9l2O1O
 

Financial I mpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget !
 
Not Required !
 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires dity Policy paragraph stated 
in document.
Yesl I No 

Council Meetino Date 
4t28t2010 

ityAttorneyApproval -. ., 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN I 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR fI 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and disc'ffiîf 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

t 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

MAY 0 5 201tl 
APR 2 I 20,10 pÂSSEÐ Tç¡ $l:frp¡llil READING "'|nr v v Lv '|\' 9130 Ä"ftf. 

FOUR-FIFTI.{S AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

l. Fritz	 1. Frilz 

2. Fish Sri'n 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 




